503523701 10/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALF SCHWAN	10/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	AMPERESTRASSE 12-14
City:	BENSHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14556888	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 101 LINDENWOOD DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21334-2197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503523701

source=2197Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036796 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

SCHWAN, Ralf; Nibelangenstrasse 36, 64683 Einhausen, Germany

Citizen of Germany,

has invented a new and useful Invention which is

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

for which Invention I have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 31 May 2013 and assigned International Application Number PCT/EP2013/061232; and

WHEREAS, TE Connectivity Germany GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Amperestrasse 12-14, 64625 Bensheim Germany, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said SCHWAN, Ralf do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE Connectivity Germany GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE Connectivity Germany GmbH-, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
SCHWAN, Raif	Kap-Slavan	01.10.2015
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 036796 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 10/15/2015